
1/26/23,12:18 PM printableBidNoticeAbs

^WfilGEPS
PhMipprnc Government Electronic Procureinent

Help

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 9430854

Procuring Entity PRESIDENTIAL LEGISLATIVE UAISON OFFICE 
Supply and delivery of various office supplies 
Metro Manila

Title

Area of Delivery

Solicitation Number: RFQ 2023-01-003 Status Pending

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and 
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement 
- Small Value 
Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Associated Components 1

Classification:

Category: Office Supplies and 
Devices

PHP 145,225.00

Bid Supplements 0

Approved Budget for
the Contract: Document Request List 0

Delivery Period: 7 Day/s

Client Agency:
Date Published 27/01/2023

Contact Person: Rosalie Torririt Morales 
Exe. Asst. Ill, Acting
Procurement Officer
2/F Annex New
Executive Bldg., Manila 
Manila

Last Updated / Time 26/01/2023 12:18 PM

Philippines 1005 
63-2-7361116 
63-2-7361192 
rtmorales@pllo.gov.ph

Closing Date / Time 31/01/2023 10:00 AM

Description

https://notices

50 pcs. BALLPEN. 0.5 Black 26.00/pc.
50 pcs. BALLPEN, 0.5 Blue 26.00/pc.
50 pcs. BALLPEN, 0.5 Red 26.00/pc.
10 packs BATTERY, Size: AA 280.00/pack 
10 packs BATTERY, Size: AAA 310.00/pack 
25 boxes CLIP, Backfold, 3/4", 12 pcs/box 80.00/box 
50 pcs. Tape, Correction Tape, 8m 65.00/pc.
200 pcs. ENVELOPE, Brown, Short (9x12) 14.00/pc.
200 pcs. ENVELOPE, Expanding, Legal Size 30.00/pc.
200 pcs. Envelope, Mailing White 10.00/pc.
20 boxes FASTENER, Heavy Duty, Plastic 50.00/box
300 pcs. Expanding, Long (Pressboard) 369mm x 242mm 25.00/pc.
300 pcs. Folder, Brown, A4 Size 20.00/pc.
100 pcs. Long, Sliding Folder (Plastic), transparent, white 18.00/pc.
100 pcs. Short, Sliding Folder (Plastic), transparent, white 17.00/pc.
10 pcs. MARKER, Permanent, Black (Bullet Type) 47.00/pc.
10 pcs. MARKER, Permanent, Blue (Bullet Type) 47.00/pc.
20 pcs. MARKER, Permanent, Red (Bullet Type) 47.00.pc.
15 pcs. MARKER, Whiteboard, Black (Felt Tip) 45.00/pc.
10 pcs. MARKER, Whiteboard, Blue (Felt Tip) 45.00/pc.
30 pads NOTEPAD, Stick-on, 50mm x 76mm 190.00/pad 
30 pads NOTEPAD, Stick-on, 76mm x 100mm 200.00/pad 
50 boxes PAPER, A4 Size, 80 gsm , 5 reams/box 225.00/ream 
50 boxes PAPER CUP, 33mm, Vinyl / Plastic Coated 50.00/box

,philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPlLOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUl.aspx?refid=9430854 1/2

mailto:rtmorales@pllo.gov.ph
https://notices


1/26/23, V:18PM printableBidNoticeAb=

50 boxes PAPER CLIP, S?1—i. Vinyl / Plastic Coated 70.00/box 
2 boxes RUBBERBAND, Large 160.00/box 
60 pcs. SIGN PEN, Black, Gel Pen 30.00/pc.
60 pcs. SIGN PEN, Blue, Gel Pen 30.00/pc.
60 pcs. SIGN PEN, Red, Gel Pen 30.00/pc.
10 pcs. STAMP PAD, Stamp Pad, Felt 60.00/pad
10 bots STAMP PAD INK, Color Purple/Violet 50.00/pad
10 boxes STAPLE WIRE, Standard, No. 35, 26/6 75.00/box
30 pcs. STENO NOTEBOOK, Advanced Brand, Spiral, 40 Leaves 135.00/pc.
50 rolls TAPE Masking Tape, Width: 48mm (Imm) 60.00/roll 
50 rolls TAPE Packaging Tape, Width: 48mm (1mm) 70.00/roll 
50 rolls TAPE Transparent Tape 3x4x50, 1" 50.00/roll 
30 pads NOTEPAD, 76mm x 76mm 115.00/pad 
5 bots. Glue / Paste 70.00/bot.
Other Information
Interested suppliers are required to submit their valid and current Business Permit, PhilGEPS 
Registration/Organization No., and BIR Certificate of Registration

For inquiries, suppliers may contact telephone nos. 8-736-1192 and 8-736-1152 c/o BAC Secretariat.

Created by 
Date Created

Rosalie Torririt Morales 
26/01/2023

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the 
system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the 
postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2023 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help Contact Us | Sitemap

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUl.aspx?refid-9430854 2/2

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUl.aspx?refid-9430854

